

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila Reference IVB - 015 Number: Project P00516137LZ

## MEMORANDUM

FOR

: MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

This has reference to the herein Memorandum dated 18 March 2021 of **DPWH Region IV-B OIC Director YOLANDA L. TANGCO, CESO IV,** requesting for the approval of the **Modification** of the project under FY 2021 general Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project D	escription		
UACS No. 310102100582000 /					
Project ID: P00516137LZ 🥢					
OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System			OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System		
Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Secondary Roads			Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Secondary Roads		
Calapan South Rd - K0001 + 850 - K0002 + <b>687</b> , K0022 + 438 - <b>K0025 + 117</b> , K0039 + 048 - <b>K0039</b> + <b>698</b> , K0048 + 480 - K0050 + <b>765</b>			Calapan South Rd - K0001 + 850 - K0002 + <b>698</b> , K0022 + 438 - <b>K0024 + 778</b> , K0039 + 048 - <b>K0040</b> <b>+ 583</b> , K0048 + 480 - K0050 + <b>750</b>		
Physical Target	<b>Unit Cost</b> (₽ `000)	Allocation (₽`000)	Physical Target	Unit Cost (₽ '000)	Estimated Cost (₽`000)
CW1- Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay : 13.124 Lane Km	<b>₽ 7,853.90</b> / Lane Km	₽ 103,074.545	CW1- Preventive Maintenance of Road: Asphalt Overlay : 13.884 Lane Km	₽7,423.98 / Lane Km	₽,103,074.545 / /m -
EAO	-	₽ 3,738.455	EAO	-	₽ 3,738.455
Total: ₽ 106,813.00			Total: ₽ 106,813.00		
Justification: 1. Modification i			n limits from K0001 +		

- Modification is necessary due to change in station limits from K0001 + 850 K0002 + 687, K0022 + 438 K0025 + 117, K0039 + 048 K0039 + 698, K0048 + 480 K0050 + 765 to K0001 + 850 K0002 + 698, K0022 + 438 K0024 + 778, K0039 + 048 K0040 + 583, K0048 + 480 K0050 + 750, resulting to an increase in physical target from 13.124 to 13.884 meter due to following reasons:
  - To fully utilize fund allocation
  - To avoid gap and overlapping
- 2. Unit cost presented is within the allowable range set by this department.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

ROBERTÍO Ř. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in Visayas, NCR and Region IV-B

APPROVED / DISAPPROVED

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary WIN1F06115